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George Frank Elkin

Director Information

Title Mr

Name George Frank Elkin
Postcode

Date of birth February 1947
Total current 0

directorships
List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name
UNITED MOULDERS LIMITED

PLASTIC COATINGS LIMITED

ADVANCED TECHNICAL COATINGS
LIMITED
ADVANCED TECHNICAL COATINGS
LIMITED

PLASCOAT INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

PLASCOAT SYSTEMS LIMITED
GRIFLEX PRODUCTS,LIMITED
IPT TERMINATION NO.4 LIMITED
T.D.C.PLASTICS LIMITED

IPT TERMINATION NO.3 LIMITED
VALPLAS (EXTRUSIONS) LIMITED
IPT TERMINATION NO 2 LIMITED
IPT TERMINATION NUMBER 1

LIMITED
WITHERSMEAD HOLDINGS LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number

Number
04804660

04452705

01123023

01123023

00807284

00514584

00515718

00285230

00894421

00832723

01079573

00690780

00404315

01052543

Honours
Number
Address
Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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900170510
900170510
British
App. Date Res. Date Position
App. Date Res. Date Position
30/06/2003 24/12/2004 Company
Secretary
24/12/2002 24/12/2004 Company
Secretary
12/04/1999 19/12/2002 Director
12/04/1999 19/12/2002 Company
Secretary
23/04/1996 19/12/2002 Company
Secretary
23/04/1996 24/12/2004 Company
Secretary
23/04/1996 19/12/2002 Company
Secretary
23/04/1996 19/12/2002 Company
Secretary
23/04/1996 16/12/2004 Company
Secretary
23/04/1996 Company
Secretary
23/04/1996 Company
Secretary
23/04/1996 Company
Secretary
23/04/1996 19/12/2002 Company
Secretary
23/04/1996 24/12/2004 Company
Secretary
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PLASCOAT HOLDINGS LIMITED

DAWN EXTRUSIONS LIMITED

INTERNATIONAL PROCESS
TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
INTERNATIONAL PROCESS
TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
VALPLAS (EXTRUSIONS) LIMITED
IPT TERMINATION NUMBER 1
LIMITED

IPT TERMINATION NO.4 LIMITED
WITHERSMEAD HOLDINGS LIMITED
DAWN EXTRUSIONS LIMITED
T.D.C.PLASTICS LIMITED
GRIFLEX PRODUCTS,LIMITED
PLASCOAT HOLDINGS LIMITED
BTR EUROPE (UK) LIMITED

IPT TERMINATION NO 2 LIMITED
PLASCOAT INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
IPT TERMINATION NO.3 LIMITED
PLASCOAT SYSTEMS LIMITED
PLASCOAT PENSION TRUSTEES
LIMITED

PLASCOAT PENSION TRUSTEES
LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

00931836

01263117

03139509

03139509

01079573
00404315

00285230
01052543
01263117
00894421
00515718
00931836
01070037
00690780
00807284
00832723
00514584
01709794

01709794

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Non-Trading
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Non-Trading

Non-Trading
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23/04/1996

23/04/1996

21/03/1996

21/03/1996

25/02/1993
25/02/1993

25/02/1993
25/02/1993
20/04/1992
02/04/1992
25/03/1992
25/03/1992
25/03/1992
25/02/1992
25/02/1992
25/02/1992
25/02/1992
28/09/1991

28/09/1991

900170510

19/12/2002 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
16/11/2004 Director
16/12/2004 Company
Secretary
Director

19/12/2002 Director
19/12/2002

16/12/2004

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

16/12/2004
19/12/2002
19/12/2002
23/04/1996

19/12/2002

31/03/2003
01/06/2001
24/12/2004 Company
Secretary



